

## John C Fremont Days, Inc.

"Looking Back, Moving Forward"

# 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Chautauqua Dog Show

Friday, July 12, 2024 | 2:00pm | Chautauqua Tent | Entry Fee: \$10

The Chautauqua Dog Show is for all Fremont and surrounding area dogs of any age or breed as long as they fall within these guidelines.

#### **GUIDELINES**

- 1. All entrants must be owner of dog with optional trainer to perform during the Show.
- 2. Dogs must:
  - be fully potty trained.
  - be current on vaccinations.
  - remain on leash or in kennel.
- 3. Owners must:
  - Remove all dog waste.
  - Obey all City of Fremont ordinances.

Mail entry form and entry fee to: **PO Box 966 | Fremont, NE 68026** 

- Be confident of dogs' behavior around people and other dogs. Dogs must not be aggressive nor pose a threat to the safety of other dogs, adults, and children nor to the tent grounds and structures.

### **PUP'S BEST TRICKS COMPETITION**

Each trainer will be allowed five minutes to showcase their dog's talents. They will be asked questions about their dog and background during the Show. (Example: nicknames, time in training, age of dog, age of trainer, etc.) A rehearsal will be scheduled for 10:00am Thursday, the week of John C Fremont Days.

## **DOGGY FASHION SHOW**

Dogs must wear a cute and/or funny outfit or costume. Each dog will walk with owner or trainer to showcase the outfit. Owner will provide written information on outfit (example: Name of outfit or costume, where purchased or who made it, other anecdotes as desired) A rehearsal will be scheduled for 10:00am Thursday the week of John C Fremont Days.

First twenty (20) entrants will be accepted. This is a non judged show; winners will be drawn at random. More specific details will be texted/emailed to each participant prior to Show.

Please contact JCF Board member Abbie Strenger with any questions Email: MusikalMommie@gmail.com | Phone: (402) 317-7690 call or text DOG NAME: BREED: \_AGE:\_\_\_\_ As you would like it to be listed TRICKS SHOW TRAINER: AGE:\_\_\_\_ **FASHION SHOW** If different than owner You may enter one or both competitions OWNER NAME: \_\_\_ PHONE: EMAIL: Participants agree to indemnify and hold John C Fremont Days, harmless from and against any and all claims, actions, damages, liability in connection with personal injury, death, property damage, or otherwise, arising from any act or omission of participants, its agents, employees, servants, quests, or licensees. Participant's Signature:

Paid